g SUBURBAN

INSTALLATION, OPERATING, AND SERVICEINSTRUCTIONS

Form
16-85

MANUFACTUIING COMPANY

DYNALINE
MODEL DL-1220T

SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Fost OHice Box 399
Dayton, Tennesser 37321

COMBINATION HEATING AND COOLING UNIT

FOR YEAR ROUND OPERATION
OWNER'S MANUAL

This book contains instructions for instaliation and operation of your unit. Keep it in a safe place for ready reference.
Should you require further information, contact your deater.

FOR YOUR SAFETY
IF YOU SMELL GAS:
1. OPEN ALL WINDOWS.
2. DON'T TOUCH ANY ELECTRICAL
SWITCHES.
3. EXTINGUISH ANY OPEN FLAMES.
4. IMMEDIATELY CALL YOUR GAS
SUPPLIER.

FOR YOUR SAFETY
DO NOT STORE OR USE GASOLINE
OR OTHER FLAMMABLE VAPORS AND
LIQUIDS IN THE VICINITY OF THIS OR
ANY OTHER APPLIANCE.

FOREWORD

Yo have sl purchased a Bubuwrban heating and cooling unil. This unil is
ceriified by the American Gas Association as a Fan Type Direct Vent Wall
Furnace With Gootling Unit, listed under the heading of Direct Vent Wall
Furnaces in the Listings Directory, 1t is designed for use with nalural gas or
squetied petroleum (LP) gas only

Tn sumplify the proper installation and to assure thal the unit will operaie in

conformily with generally accepled sately regutations, il requires that you read
caretulty and fully unders!aﬁd the dtep-by-step instructions culiined in s

mafigal

NOTE: Do not deviatg from the instruclions as outlined in this manual. Failure to

foftow the installation, operaiing and maintenance instructions will void the

sesponsibitity of Suburban Manulactuting Company.

INSPECTING FOR FREIGHT DAMAGES

Your unit was carefully packsed in a container which complies with the National
Safe Transit Test This meang that the packaged product, with normat handling,
will withstand the load condilions encounterad in normal transt and in handiing.
Yo unit should be inspected immediately after unpacking 1o determine if any
darnage s present due fo shipping or handling. #f any damage is discovered do
not instail the unit, Notify the lransportation company immadiately and file &
damage claim

The manufacturer can bear no responsibility for damages which occur in transit
or tor impraper operation of the unil as a tesull of shipping damages.

For tuture referance. you should record the Modet Number, Serial Number and

. Date Code of youwr unit,
" MODEL NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER
DATE CODE

INTRODUCTION

This rranual is intended to famitiarize the installer, serviceman and user withtha
installation, cperation and maintenance of the heating and cooling unit,

Mo 2041-B

These units are designed to be instalied in residential homes and commercial
buildings with a minimum waii thickness of 17 and a maximum wall thickness of
13", The unit is not certified for instailation in mobite homes,

These units must be installed so that the rear porion is vented to the outside
almosphere. Do not attempt {o alier the venling system of these unils,

PRE-INSTALLATION TIPS

A. Choosing a suitable location:

The unit must he locatad along the outside wall of a room. A location shoukd b
seletted with consideration for circulation of discharge {room).air. Generaily,
the foeation which provides the most effective circulation s midway along the
way of the room the unit is o serva and away from & slairwall or olhar openings.
The heater masst not be focated betund a deor or at a point where a door, if 18!
apen, would tend to cbsiruct the healer.

NOTE: Do notinstall the healar in an alcove of recess wi.ch does not alicw good
gir circulation,

MINIMUM INSTALLATION CLEAFPANCES

Tha toflowlng minimum outside clearances must be maintained:
Rear of unit lo nearest obslruction - 36”
Side ol unil 1o nearest obsiruction - 07

The unit should be high enough off the ground o prevent snow, waler,
iaves or any other obstruction from blocking rear of unit,

The following mintmum inside clearances must be maintsined:
The flow of discharge air must not be restricled for a minimum-of 387
Side of cabinel 1o nearest obstruction - 1°
Fioar - 37
Front of unit to nearest cbstruction - 38"

Instaliation clearsnces to combustible consiruction:
Botiom - 0°
Top - &
Sides - 0"

Fiease adhere to these clearances to provide adguate

accessibiity for servicing and proper oparation




GRS oo~wanswn-00 m>»PJ

Part

Descriplion No.
Serew H10 - 24 x 3/B (5 Reguired) ....o.oviiiiiiiiviviiiiniann, 121654
Architectural (AIMINUMY, L oo i i i 030823

Grill, Arghitecturst (Bronze) . dranrrnrrsrsanaanraaaaa . (30622
Frame Assembly ......... .. X030626
Screw #8 x 1/2 (4 Required reeeae. 121847
Griit Assembly, Standard . sereaaae.. X030628
Gasket, Wall Case {Top) ..o oormie e OTORTS
.qOﬂ_iE“O&wme.ﬁa:mmmxm_............:.....:1.... e 181094
Gasket, Wall Case £nd (Short) (2 Requirad) .......vuvvn seu.. D70877
Gasket, Wall Case End {Long) (2 ReqUIFBs}. . ..o veeeereeiniara..-.. 070676
Nut, 10 - 22 Hex {(Keps) . : 12017
Gasket, Wall Case Bottom ... . 06?3
Wall Case Assembiy (Bottom And Sides With Gaskets) ..... . 101103
Tiringrman (4 ReBURE0] ..o.iovorvviiiriervaitanrrvrrirmrarsrrarne, 121378
Seraw #10 % 172 {4 Reguired) ... 121388
Screw #8 x 1/2 {4 Reguired)...... 121647
Tinnerman (2 Feguired) ...... [N 121442
Nameplate . ........00eovevanas 530026
Screw BE x 3/8 {2 Required). .. .. 12{11 58
Vent Cap Assembly . X2B013%
Sorew #8 x 1/2 Golg »mS_Hwa .hm mEc:mE 121591
Cabinet, Lett Sige {RearHall (... ... ... .. ... 1036
A Discharge Grill .. ... i, 330899
Cabinet Top ASsembly inj insulation {Frant Hatlt}. . e 101080
Screw £8 x 3/8 ({Cabinet Pans To Base) (41 Required) ..... 120158
Cabinet Left Side (Front Hat!) With insulgiion And Seal Stip 101052
Filter, RBIUFN AIL .. 330600
Brackal, Fiter Aetainer {Lefl). .. 0626819
Evaporater Front Panel Aszembly With. _:mc_aﬁ: 10105t
Catinet Front Assentbly . APPSO $ 11381
Caover, Junction Box . 490234
Screw #8 - 32 x 3/8 125407
Bushing, Strain Refief | 510405
Scraw B X 3/8 ...t 120158
Clamp, WIFg. .. .oiieciaee i e GB1663
Brackst, Fiter Retainer (Right} . 062620
Spacer Panel {4 Aeguired) .., . 121632
Nut, 10 - 24 Hex {(Keps) Green . 121576
Scraw #6 x 578 {2 Requirsd;. 121357
Modute Board 230854
Control Access Door »mmmaw;_ ......... 0833
wnob, Contrat Actess Door ..., 140136
Cabingt Top Assembly With 52.%5: mnm! za: . 101081
Sorew #B - 32x Y4 L iiiens 121585
Accordior Panel Fastener (2 mmna;m& .. 121477
Cabinet Right Side, Rear Halt . . ... . .0... $01038
Cabinet Right Side, Front Halt With Seal Strip 101062
Bushing, Upiversal .. ... .o iiiiaans e PO, 070486
Bution, Vent Door Lever | 140157
Screw #8 x 1/4 {4 mmocwmar .. 121044
Plate, Contrls Ingicator ... 140695
Aracxet, Comrois Mourting ... 052821
Screw #8 x 3/8 |2 Required). 120158
Switch, Fan., ... 231084
Switch, Lirmit L. 230738
Scraw 85 ¥ 3/8 12 Required). 1201458
Cap, Evaperator Coil 380100
Screw #8 x 378 (2 r@ucxmé 120158
Screw #8 x 3/B (2 Requwed). . 120158
Loit, BEvaporator 380061
Evaporato: Drain Pan Assembly S_:w Smc.mma_; Ang mwmxmﬂ .......... 3807
Botiom Bracke! Assembly (Walk Case Mounting) . DBZE34
Sige Hadiglion Shield Assembiy With Inguiahon ...t TI0513
Sorew #8 x /B IZ REGuired. .. e e e 120158
Tranglormer...... - el R30725

Uo:o::wﬂﬁ:ogg: un:._-aa_\
arg o be used.

3 = ,m_.z« {actory suthorized uaﬁu

This manuai should be used when oawznm repair parts. Keep it in & safe place

for flture reference.

When ordering pads from your deater or awm_:ucnon always give the following

intormation:
1. Part Name (Not llem Number)
2. Pan Description
3. Model and Serial Number of Unit
4, Number of Parts Required
item
N Oescription
60 Coupling, Crossover Tube .......... ... ...
3] Washer, #4 Lock (€ Regured). ... ........
B2 Nut. #4 - 40 (4 Required) ... __
83 #aat/Cool Swich Assemnbly ,
B84 Screw #8 x 3/8 ...l
&5 Seraw 86 x 1/4 {2 Required).
68 Ry ..ot
&7 Clamp, WIrB . . ittt iiieata i s aaaraaen
&8 Sorew #8 x 3/8 {2 Required).......
62 Lorew #4 - 40 x 172 (4 Required) ........
70 Cover, Controls Agcess . ... 105114
7 Felay {2 Required) . ............ 230925
12 Scraw #5 x 1/4 (2 Required Per Relay) . 121244
T3 Screw #8 x 3/B 2 Hequired). . oovv. i . 120158
14 Plate, Room Air Housing Extensian .. 062808
75 Surew ¥E x 174 {2 Requared). .. .. 121274
76 Terminal Board (Thermostal Wiring) 231205
77 Bracwel. Terminal Board........ 062716
78 Screw 88 x 3/8 ...l 120158
T4 Ciamp, WiHe ..., .. ..c.o.. 01663
80 Stréw #8 5 3/8 (4 mga_aa? 120158
81 Blower Housing Assembly [Foom Ain R30G5
a2 Sorew #B w174 (2 Heguwed). ... IR Pk
83 Wiweei. Roorm Air .. PO oo 350096
84 Controls Box Asgembly With _:mcwm:c: 110542
as Gaskat, Burner Tunnet Air intake ... .. G70660
86 Gaska!, Combustion Air Crossover . Q0882
a7 Borew #8 x 378 10 Reouired) .. ... 120158
88 Sorew #10 x 1/4 {2 Required} .. ., 121877
8o Washer #6 Flat ... .ol 120022
80 vent Door Assemnbly With Gasket. .. .. 380110
2 Gaskat, vent Door ........ e e 070663
92 Bracket, Vent Door (2 Required) . o,.0a v oen et caer... 0B2B22
83 Scraw #8 x 3/8 (4 Peguired - 2 Par m_.mozms 120188
94 et R < NN S -2 b1 )
95 Terminal Block. ...+ .. 230844
as Rod, Vent Door L. ... .. TAT2
97 Tmnerman (2 Regured) .. oL ... L. 121442
L Cabinet Sase Assembly With insulation ... .. TD05D
] Nut 52 - 58 Hax {2 Required! veaeoes 120672
hat] Wagher #2 Lock {2 Required) 121364
101 Screw #8 x 3/8 (2 Required). 120158
102 Sorew #7 - 56 » 5/8 (2 Raguired; .. 121247
m3 Microswiteh Assembly L. L X23107D
104 Bracwet, Microswitch Mounting .. ..... 062668
105 Pilgg Button ..o {70423
1086 Bushing, BNAR..u v ve e o70472
107 Congensor Air Biower :ctmﬁn }mmmanp 5_ n ingutation
joB Gromme!, Mator Moanting {3 Required) .
104 Spacer, Motor Mounting (3 Require
tHe MNul t/4 - 20 s Lock (3 Reawred)...... ... 17150
P11 Washer, Fi Regured), ........... - 121832
112 Gerew #8 - 32 « 3/B naamé ............. 21588
113 Moter Roem And Condensor Ak L. 231068
14 Sorew #8 x 378 {3 mmac:w.av .......... 20158
118 Ring, Odhoe ..., .. 390350
T Whael Congensor 5 360102
17 Whee! Assembly. Water wgmm« . 350108
148 Tinmermar, Pusrt-On oL oa e 121842
1ig Waste: Nylon {7 Reguired; .. ... 124 565
120 Sracke! Assembly, Wamer BUNGET L e . ROG2682
i arieat
122 Col, Condensor ... 3608
123 Screw #B 2 34 B8 ¢ 121648
124 Screw #8 x 3/8 RE 121649

Hem
No.
128
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
39
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
15
52
1583
154
155
156
157
t58
159
160
161
62
163
164
165
168
167
168
168
170
Tt
172
173
1ia
175
176
177
i78
178
180

Pari
Dascription No,
Screw #8x 3/8 SS (B REGUIBE ... i ity 121648
Partition, Wall Case Gal ..., 062631
Scraw #8 x 3/8 (2 Required).... 120158
insutation, Condensor Ar Blower Panel ., .. Y0683
Screw #10 x 374 {2 Requied) . ..o 121224
Screw #B x 376 {2 Reguired). .. . 123158
Washer 10 Fat (2 Renuired) c.oo v iiiiiiiviaiinriir e, 120758
Grommet (2 Required) . . heebeeretaesann. 070485
QOiumxwamawxmnEEnv.i.. PN P 433+
Combustion Alr Housing Cover Assembly . XD50796
Nt 48 - 32 Bex Lock (2 Requited) ........ 12N
Whee!, ComBustion A .. . ceaier e [P, 350089
Blower Housing Assembly {Qombustion Alf) ..o v einn v, X3B0358
Gasket, MOlor ... e aar e 70480
§§Q>mmm3z<,003u:.§a:>m. D - 1 B 2+ X
Boot, Cagagcitor (2 Requiretl. . ..o it 231231
Coupling Assembly .. .. XDED85Y
Tuba, Exhaus!. . ... .. XDBOBES
Screw #8 x 3/6 {2 Reguited) 120158
Grommel Lo it s . OTeR4R
Congenstr Air Deflector Assembly ... i D40335
Compusiion Alr Tunne Assembiy . ... ..aoiiioenn ... XOEDBMN
Capacior 7.5 MFD . 2306738
Capacior 25 MFD L L. 230830
Spacer Bracket ... ... e GRATO0
TFube, SUCHON . ... 170828
Tube Assembly Discharge ...... ettt aa L XIT0R5E
insuiation, Cabinet Base TR GrOToR
Screw #3 X 3/8 (4 Requited). ... ..... 120458
Gasket, Expaust Tubs Piate, .. ........ ... [egeted
Busting, Universal ... ..., PR N Orovee
Tube, Capiliary (2 Reguired} .......o...ou00 1TOTBO
Nut 5118 - 18.-Héx Whiz Lock (3 Reguived) . igi4as
Regucer, Distharge LINE .. oiia i irrrrrrereciosnraniias 170779
Comgiressor Assempiy (Noke: Also Order With ﬁaanamwa e .:mm“ 380117
Support, Compresstr Mounting (3 Reguired; GTO582
Tube, Stramer Connector ool 50762
Srrainer, Capiliary. .. ..... PP 170781
Setew BB w1 3789 w&mc:mnw. i vl 1Z0TEE

Lombustion Chambar Assemily .

Gasket, Burner Access Doot ..., .., [eygust ]
0120

. RN 310026

Gasxel, igniter {2 Reguired. ........ 000 070568
igniter Assembly (Gio Ban) ... 2081
Serew 58 x 378 (2 Required). ... ... 120158
Retdiner, igniter ... ieeiaens e
Scraw #6 x 378 (2 Regured). .. 121502
Frame Prode ..., .. e raeaaenaens 3T
Serew ¥Bx 358 ...l PN Tz
Nyt #1700 - 24 Hex {2 Reguredi {Burner Mounting) . . OABRTYT
Nut #10 - 24 Hex {4 Reguirad) (Access Goor Te ﬁzmaum: 1Ra7T
Burner Access Door | ... 30802
Burner Aggemoly ... .. e
Gasket. Maridolt | GT04ED
Otdice. Main Burnar tRUTER

Ortine, Man Burner (hatural Omm O:% ........ ..
Nt #10 - 24 Hex {7 Begqured) (Mandoid Mounting)
Mamtols Assembly
Fitting maacvm\

Elbow Stragt 30% | . Lom:m
Pipe Nappie (2 Hegurad) TTORTE
Ly 170614

10822
Valee, 24 Vol {Natural Gas Onf 160827

Yaive Manuai Snut-011. 160554



Figure 13

Figure 11







¢5

SUBURBAN

MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Dayton Tennessee & Eikbart Indiana « Anaheim Calitornia

SERVICE BULLETIN

F, 0GE3T AND D1 12207

™

TEMPEEATURE DRO¥ BETWEER

SET REMOTE THERMOSTAT
CALL FCR COCLING

FOR 230 VAC LIRE VOLTAGE

YE

YE

kS

5

; I5 FAH MOTOR RUHHING }«n-ﬂo-n—-.RhHGE & BLACK WMIRE HI SFEEDR

[roem e e e b -
l 13 COMPRESSOR RUNNIRG

RETUEN & SUPFLY

CHECK FUSES/
CHECK CIRCUIT BREAKER/
CHECKX WIRES IK JUNCTION BOX

HCG

EST FOR 230 VAC AT FAN HOTCH

CRANGE & BLUE WIRE LO SPEEN

REFLACE TF CAPACITOR IS
SHORTED OR OPEN

e i g

CHECK THERMOSTAT SUBBASE
wa»NO-mmm“ERMINAhS R TO Y TO JETERELIME— HG~--~$OT CLOSED WHEN THERMOSTAT

IF COOLING RELAY COIL
I8 ENERGIZED

CHECK N.0. CONTACTS

TERMINALS 2 AKD 4 ON COOLING

RELAY TO BETERMINE IF THE
SWITCH IS8 CLOSED

CHECK COMPRESSOR
RUN CAPACITOR
REFLACE IF CAPACITOR
I5 OFEN OR SRORTED

UKRIT RUNNING LOW SUCTION
PRESSUKE OR EVAFORATOR

AIR I8

BETWEEH 16° 10 20° F 1 i coil ICES OVER
. _,nw___“]______m._mmﬁwnw ................... frmmm
YES
vEs e O
l [ POSSIBLE CAUSES ]

URIT CFERATING PROPERLY }

DIRTY EVAPGRATOR COTL
OR AIR FILTER

RESTRICTED CAPILLARY TURE

LOW GAS CHARGE

FAN HOTOR NOT OPERATING
| AT FULL EPEED OR CYCLING O
; INTERNAL OVERLOAD

IHIT GPERATING FOR RK
EXTENPED ARKOURT OF TIME
WHER THE AMBIENT
TEXFERATURE 18 BELOW 70° F

Technical Services Information

Trouble-~shooting Guide/Cooling Cycle
For Models DL-0912T and DL-1220T

Date: 09/04/%

TSk RG87-118
CRECK R 70 G ON
THERMOSTAT SUBBASE T

e M0 et DETERMINE IF FAN RELAY

COIL I3 EWERGIZED J

¥
CHECK N.O. CONTACTS i
TERMINALS 2 AND 4 ON FAKN!
RELAY, THIS SWITCH SHOULE
BE CLOSER} WHEN RELAY
COLl: I8 ENERGIZED

PIF R TO Y ON SUBBASE IS

[ IS IN LOOLING POSITION,
L REPLACE THERMOSTAT

e LK s

e NG ___{ REFLACE COQLING RELAY }

o om o e e e o e e
FHECK UNIT FOR LOW VOLTAGH
CHECK FOR FAULTY OVERLOAD
OF OVERHEATED COMPRESSOR

HRIT RUNNING HIGH
DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE
O PRESSURE

BIRTY OR OBSTRUCTED
CORDEHSER COIL

FAN MOTOR NOT QPERATING
AT FULL SPEED OR CYCLING
ON OVERLOAD

F R TO G ON SUBBAS

NG| £5 KOT CLOSED WHEN

THERMOSTAT 18 IN
COOLING POSITION,

F COMPRESSOR RUNS
BUT BCGES NOT
PROUDUCE COCL AIR i

f CHECK HIGH &
, LOW STDE PRESSURE

HILE CORPRESSOR IS
RUNNING, THE
PRESSURES ARE

EQUALIZED

[ COMPRESSOR HOT

PUMPING - REPLACE






Technical Services Information

IsuBURBAN

MANUFACTURING COMPANY .
o~ , Dynaline-Models DL-~0912T and DL-1220

Dayton, Tennessee » Elkhart Indiana » Anaheim.Calfornia Trouble~shooting Guide
Carborundum Glo-bar System

SER V[CE BULLE T[N TSI RG87-119 Date: 09/04/8

FOR MODELS DE-0912T & DL-1280T

SET REMOTE THERMOSTAT CHECK FUSES/CHECK CIRCUIT
TG CALL FOR HEAT NO BREAKER/CHECK WIRES | -
----------------------------- I¥ JUNCTION BOX ¥R TOW
| TEST FOR 230 VAC LINE YOLTAGE | oo PN SUBBASE
-------------- o 15 ROT
YES e [LOSED VHEN
O CHECK B 1O ¥ ON THERKOSTAT
f’ls COMBUSTION AIR MOTGR RUNNIN }-—uu THERMOSTAT SUBBASE TO fNQwwd I5 1N
o ETERMINE 1F HEAT RELAY BEATING
[ COIL IS ENERGIZED REPLACE
e B THERMOSTAT
¥ES } s bl
__________ I
e e b - CHECE H.0, CONTACTS | pomeeman- -
EST FOR 24 VAC ORANGE & YELLOW-— NO —- CHECK SAILSWITCH/CHECK LINTT TERMINALS 2 & 4 ON REPLACE
TRES AT HODULE TERMINALS 2 & BRITCH/CHECK TIME DELAY REDAY HEAT RELAY, THIS SWITCH—NO—-  HEAT
________________ o e s e b SHOULD BE CLOSED WHEN RELAY
YER RELAY 1S EMERGIZED et
- -
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ]M,M“__-_-- [+ mr e e s r s ronIToR
{ TS GLO BAR ON AND GLOWIHG ]——-No-m- CHECK FOR 115 VAC AT LOCKOUT CONDITION - GLOWING | peeeeom
T GLO BAR CONNECTIONS OFEN THE YRERMOSTAT RED & EPLAC
o b - No——TIRCUIT FOR 1€ SECONDS f~YES-~{ FRODUCING —NQ ~~{IGNITO
7ES CHECK CONTINUITY OF RND THER RESET PR 0T S S
GLO BAR IGNITOR | e ol bF 2.5 R¥P
VITRIN 30 TO 60 SECONDS AFTER femNOmern] TEST FOR 24 VAC fnspt.ncx HODULE BOARD :]
GLO BAR HRS OPERATED, ACROSS GAS VALVE —NG -
BURNER SHOULD IGNITE | hecemmies premem——————n
---------------------------- s
[ I$ VALVE OPENING ]_no—.l REFLACE GAS VALVE ]
______________ [ e e et
vEs YES
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
CHECK GAS SUPPLY
CHECK BURNER ORIFICE
[ IGNITOR OFF ]-nn—-—-w CHECK GROUND WIRE/CHECK |  peerescm=m—mome—e ———
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ FLAME PROBE & WIRE/CHECK ~—~reo——i REPLACE FLANS PROBE ] PR \\\'\Q\
FOR PROPER BURNER TO PROBE | = Somer—mvrvecwvamwwaeas - %
FGNITOR OFF
YES [rm———-
YES
SYSTEN OK }
FTER FAN SNITCH HAS HEATED To - -
PERATING TEHPERATURE. IS ROOM b—x0 CHECK IF CONTACTS IN FAN | pomeeecseccsnwmanmsoos - .
AIR FAN NOTOR KUNNING SWITCH ARE CLOSED no——{ HEPLACE FAN SNITCH ] TURY O % *%
Y;S
............. s
CHECK FAN MOTOR CRPACITOR
REFLACE IF OPEN OR SHORTED
YES e
YES
MMMMMMMMMMMMM i I
HECK FOR 230 ¥AC AT FAN MOTO!
ORAHGE & BLUE WIRES NI SPEED
--------------------------------- ORANGE & RED WIRES LO SPEED
{ SYSTEM OK ] ------------- s
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, YES
_____________ A
[ REPLACE FAN KOTOR ]

B PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
TR TIME DELAY RELAY

*SEE WIRING DIAGRAM APPLICABLE UNIT FOR COLOR CODES






